SAN JUAN COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT #1 San Juan Island Emergency Medical Services

RESOLUTION 21-560

A RESOLUTION OF SAN JUAN COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1 TO SURPLUS 2002 AMBULANCE AND SMALL AND ATTRACTIVE ASSETS BELONGING TO SAN JUAN ISLAND EMS

WHEREAS, in order to update our current listing of immaterial small and attractive assets to meet guidelines, and

WHEREAS, the surplus of capital assets requires the Board to set a price,

WHEREAS, there is a need for accurate asset management,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOSPITAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS OF THE SAN JUAN COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1 that:

The attached affidavit represents a true and accurate disposition of immaterial small and attractive assets damaged and outdated from San Juan Island EMS. It also represents a true and accurate disposition of capital assets being surplused.

ADOPTED and APPROVED this	day of	2021.
-	Commissioner	
<u>-</u>	Commissioner	
	ATTEST:	
-		Roard Recording Secreta

SAN JUAN COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT #1 San Juan Island Emergency Medical Services

AFFIDAVIT OF SURPLUS SMALL AND ATTRACTIVE ASSETS FROM SAN JUAN COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1

I am Superintendent at San Juan County Public Hospital District No. 1 and make this declaration based upon my personal knowledge. The following **capital asset** has reached the end of its service lifespan at San Juan Island EMS and needs to be surplused:

1 Ford E450 Road Rescue Ambulance, 2002. License Plate 61071C, Vin # 1FDWE35F22HA21281. Valued at \$5,000 or may send to auction.

Additionally, below are damaged and outdated **small and attractive assets** from San Juan Island EMS:

- 1 Heartstream AED, no longer functioning
 - SN 000003274

The fore	egoing stateme	ent is made under	penalty of per	jury undei	the laws of	the State of	
Washing	gton and is tru	e and correct.					
,	SIGNED in Sa	an Juan County, V	Vashington, th	is d	lay of	, 202	21.

Print Name

Signature